Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ericsson GE Mobile Communications, Inc.	12/28/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ericsson Inc.
Street Address:	730 International Parkway
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08777002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4145

Email: pamela.newton@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Cameron
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: M/S EVR 1-C-11
Address Line 4: plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P06037-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Cameron

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 500133726 REEL: 018044 FRAME: 0149

\$40.00

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ERICSSON GE MOBILE
COMMUNICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ERICSSON GE MOBILE
COMMUNICATIONS INC." TO "ERICSSON INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK
A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 7376599

REEL: 0180447 FRAME: 0150

2047104 8100 950010916

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable the following amendments of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation:

(i) Article FIRST of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Ericsson Inc."

and (ii) Article THIRD of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

"THIRD. The nature of the business or purpose to be conducted or promoted is:

to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware; and

to transact customs business as customs brokers for any and all Ericsson companies in the United States, its territories and possessions."

SECOND. In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Gen-

PATENT REEL: 018044 FRAME: 0151 eral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon the later of the filing of this certificate of amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 1994.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ericsson GE Mobile Communications Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Joseph L. Hagan, its Vice President, on the 2242 day of December, 1994.

ERICSSON GE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

B. Tralle

Joseph L. Hagan Vice President